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 Pursuant to the Panel’s direction of 15 January 2024,1 the Specialist Prosecutor’s

Office (‘SPO’) provides the following chart regarding all items seized from an Accused

and tendered in the context of the testimony of W04743.2

Full Name
Exhibit

Number

Court Order

Authorising

Search and

Seizure

Place and

Date of

Seizure

SPO

Report on

Search and

Seizure

SPO

Invento

ry on

Search

and

Seizure

Admitted

through

Witness

and Date

1.
SPOE00227541-

SPOE00227543
P02013 

F00031/COR,

26 October

2020

Residence

of Jakup

KRASNIQI,

04

November

2020

F00095, 19

November

2020

F00366,

23 June

2021

W04743,

27 January

2025

2.
SPOE00226323-

SPOE00226323
P02014 

F00030,

26 October

2020

Residence

of Rexhep

SELIMI,

06

November

2020

F00100, 23

November

2020

F00366,

23 June

2021

W04743,

27 January

2025

3.
SPOE00226483-

SPOE00226489
P02019 

F00030,

26 October

2020

Residence

of Rexhep

SELIMI,

06

November

2020

F00100, 23

November

2020

F00366,

23 June

2021

W04743,

28 January

2025

                                                          

1 Transcript of Hearing, 15 January 2024, p.11021 lines 12-25. See also Prosecution submission pursuant

to the Third Oral Order of 15 January 2024, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02123, 14 February 2024; Prosecution

submission of seized items chart for W04739, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02234, 12 April 2024, Confidential;

Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W03878, W04147, W04576 and W04741, KSC-BC-2020-

06/F02333, 23 May 2024; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W02144, W03170, and

W04410, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02423, 3 July 2024, Confidential; Prosecution submission of seized items

chart for W04744 and W04752, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02495, 19 August 2024; Prosecution submission of

seized items chart for W04868 and W01511, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02574, 13 September 2024; Prosecution

submission of seized items chart for W04737, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02628, 9 October 2024; Prosecution

submission of seized items chart for W04758 and W01453 and related information, KSC-BC-2020-

06/F02707, 11 November 2024, Confidential; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W04393,

W03873 and W04401, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02764, 10 December 2024.
2 All items listed should be understood to include their original language version and English

translation.
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Full Name
Exhibit

Number

Court Order

Authorising

Search and

Seizure

Place and

Date of

Seizure

SPO

Report on

Search and

Seizure

SPO

Invento

ry on

Search

and

Seizure

Admitted

through

Witness

and Date

4.
SPOE00226490-

SPOE00226490
2D00042 

F00030,

26 October

2020

Residence

of Rexhep

SELIMI,

06

November

2020

F00100, 23

November

2020

F00366,

23 June

2021

W04743,

29 January

2025

Word Count: 332

                                                                                                 

                                                                                               

        ____________________

        Kimberly P. West

        Specialist Prosecutor

Tuesday, 4 February 2025

At The Hague, the Netherlands. 
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