

In:	KSC-BC-2020-06				
	Specialist Prosecutor v. Hashim Thaçi, Kadri Veseli, Rexhep				
	Selimi and Jakup Krasniqi				
Before:	Trial Panel II				
	Judge Charles L. Smith, III, Presiding Judge				
	Judge Christoph Barthe				
	Judge Guénaël Mettraux				
	Judge Fergal Gaynor, Reserve Judge				
Registrar:	Dr Fidelma Donlon				
Filing Participant:	Specialist Prosecutor's Office				
Date:	4 February 2025				
Language:	English				
Classification:	Public				

Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W04743

Specialist Prosecutor's Office Kimberly P. West	Counsel for Hashim Thaçi Luka Mišetić		
Counsel for Victims	Counsel for Kadri Veseli		
Simon Laws	Rodney Dixon Counsel for Rexhep Selimi		
	Geoffrey Roberts Counsel for Jakup Krasniqi		
	Venkateswari Alagendra		

1. Pursuant to the Panel's direction of 15 January 2024,¹ the Specialist Prosecutor's Office ('SPO') provides the following chart regarding all items seized from an Accused and tendered in the context of the testimony of W04743.²

	Full Name	Exhibit Number	Court Order Authorising Search and Seizure	Place and Date of Seizure	SPO Report on Search and Seizure	SPO Invento ry on Search and Seizure	Admitted through Witness and Date
1.	SPOE00227541- SPOE00227543	P02013	F00031/COR, 26 October 2020	Residence of Jakup KRASNIQI, 04 November 2020	F00095, 19 November 2020	F00366, 23 June 2021	W04743, 27 January 2025
2.	SPOE00226323- SPOE00226323	P02014	F00030, 26 October 2020	Residence of Rexhep SELIMI, 06 November 2020	F00100, 23 November 2020	F00366, 23 June 2021	W04743, 27 January 2025
3.	SPOE00226483- SPOE00226489	P02019	F00030, 26 October 2020	Residence of Rexhep SELIMI, 06 November 2020	F00100, 23 November 2020	F00366, 23 June 2021	W04743, 28 January 2025

¹ Transcript of Hearing, 15 January 2024, p.11021 lines 12-25. *See also* Prosecution submission pursuant to the Third Oral Order of 15 January 2024, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02123, 14 February 2024; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W04739, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02234, 12 April 2024, Confidential; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W03878, W04147, W04576 and W04741, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02333, 23 May 2024; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W03878, W04147, W04576 and W04741, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02333, 23 May 2024; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W02144, W03170, and W04410, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02423, 3 July 2024, Confidential; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W04752, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02495, 19 August 2024; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W04868 and W01511, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02574, 13 September 2024; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W04737, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02628, 9 October 2024; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W04758 and W01453 and related information, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02707, 11 November 2024, Confidential; Prosecution submission of seized items chart for W04393, W03873 and W04401, KSC-BC-2020-06/F02764, 10 December 2024.

² All items listed should be understood to include their original language version and English translation.

	Full Name	Exhibit Number	Court Order Authorising Search and Seizure	Place and Date of Seizure	SPO Report on Search and Seizure	SPO Invento ry on Search and Seizure	Admitted through Witness and Date
4.	SPOE00226490- SPOE00226490	2D00042	F00030, 26 October 2020	Residence of Rexhep SELIMI, 06 November 2020	F00100, 23 November 2020	F00366, 23 June 2021	W04743, 29 January 2025

Word Count: 332

Kimberly P. West Specialist Prosecutor

Tuesday, 4 February 2025

At The Hague, the Netherlands.